

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2732 OF 1999

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRIVATE SECRETARIES BROTHERHOOD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions/Clarification of Court's order dated 27.9.2004)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.for

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the concerned appeal being Civil Appeal No. 2732/1999 may be heard separately as the judgment dated 27.9.2004 deals with employees of Allahabad High Court only and not the employees posted in the office of the Advocate General of the State.

Let Civil Appeal No.2732/1999 be heard out afresh.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No. 5

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2732/1999

State of U.P.

...Appellant

Versus

Private Secretaries Brotherhood ...Respondents

& Ors.

O R D E R

It is stated that the concerned appeal being Civil Appeal NO. 2732/1999 may be heard separately as the judgment dated 27.9.2004 deals with employees of Allahabad High Court only and not the employees posted in the office of the Advocate General of the State.

Let Civil Appeal No.2732/1999 be heard out afresh.

.....J.

[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.

[MARKANDEY]

KATJU]

New Delhi,

December 11, 2006.