

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2732 OF 1999

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRIVATE SECRETARIES BROTHERHOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the appeal after eight weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master